Hildale City Notice of Public Hearing

Tuesday, March 11, 2025 at 6:00 PM 320 East Newel Avenue, Hildale City, Utah 84784



Notice is hereby given to the members of the Hildale City Planning Commission and to the public, that the Planning Commission will hold a public hearing as part of the regular meeting on **Tuesday, March 11, 2025** at 6:00 p.m. (MDT), at 320 East Newel Avenue, Hildale City, Utah 84784.

The Commission will receive public comments during a Public Hearing concerning a request to rezone Parcel HD-SHCR-1-36 (RA-1) commonly addressed as 620 North Willow Street, Hildale UT from R-1 to Residential Single Family (R 1-8)

and a request to rezone Parcel HD-SHCR-3-1 commonly addressed as 980 North Maple Street, Hildale, UT from RA -1 to Residential Single Family (R 1-8)

No decisions will be made during the Public Hearing.

Commission members may be participating electronically by video or telephone conference. Members of the public may also watch the City of Hildale through the scheduled Zoom meeting.

Join Zoom Meeting https://zoom.us/j/95770171318?pwd=aUVSU0hRSFFHcGQvcUIPT3ZYK0p5UT09

> Meeting ID: 957 7017 1318 Passcode: 993804 One tap mobile +16699006833,,95770171318#,,,,*993804# US (San Jose) +12532158782,,95770171318#,,,,*993804# US (Tacoma)

Dial by your location +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) +1 929 205 6099 US (New York) +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

Comments during the public comment or public hearing portions of the meeting may be emailed to recorder@hildalecity.com. All comments sent before the meeting may be read during the meeting and emails sent during the meeting may be read at the Mayor's discretion.

